 AIRMAX™ P45
SERIES BLOWER
 High performance, high efficiency
 compact air mover.
The Moog AirMax™ P45 series of fans and blowers provides excellent output
power per unit volume through the use of compact, high energy 3-phase
brushless DC motors and efficient airfoil design. The motor utilizes high energy
rare earth magnets to provide the blower with the necessary torque to provide

2
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Part Numbering System Guide
AMP45 DC-ID TECHNICAL DATA
AMP45 TYPICAL OUTLINE
PARAMETER UNITS VALUE
Input Voltage Volts 10.5 - 30.0
Rated Current Amps 5
Operating Temperature Degrees C / F 0 - 50 / 32 - 122
Weight lbs / grams 0.68 / 310
Tach Out Open collector
Speed Control Volts 0 - 5
SERIES
NUMBER
VOLTAGE
DC - 24 VDC Std
STANDARD OPTIONS
ID - Internal Drive Electronics
EH - External with Halls
Timing diagram for EH option (4 Pole) CCW rotation.
CUSTOM
OPTIONS
AIR MOVING
PRODUCT
AMP45 - - - D C
Dimensions are in [millimeters] inches.
3
SPECIFICATIONS
PIN ARRANGEMENTS
AMP45 PERFORMANCE CURVES
Dimensions are in [millimeters] inches.
4-Pin Mating Connector - Molex® # 43645-0400*
Refer to page 4 for electrical interface details
8-Pin Connection Table
PIN NUMBER FUNCTION
1 Hall PWR
2 Hall RTN
3 S1
4 S2
5 S3
6 C
7 B
8 A
8-Pin Mating Connector - Molex® # 43645-0800*
Pin 1
Pin 1
ID - Internal Drive Option EH - External Drive Option
*Molex® Contact: 43030-0001-Tin or 46235-0001-Au
PIN NUMBER FUNCTION
1 Tach Out
2 V Speed,
0-5V
3 Return
4 +24V
4-Pin Connection Table
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
0
20
40
60
80
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
Po
w